#### 502071778 09/24/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Declaration by Assignee regarding Typographical Error on Assignment document	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration by Assignee regardng Typographical Error on Assignment document

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FQUBED INC.	09/19/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FQUBED, INC.
Street Address:	6330 Nancy Ridge Drive, Suite 107
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7795309

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: carthur@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 K Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097015-0110	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtenay C. Brinckerhoff	

#### Total Attachments: 7

source=decbyassignee#page1.tif source=decbyassignee#page2.tif source=decbyassignee#page3.tif source=decbyassignee#page4.tif source=decbyassignee#page5.tif source=decbyassignee#page6.tif source=decbyassignee#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029032 FRAME: 0555

OP \$40.00 7795309

502071778

# DECLARATION REGARDING TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN A RECORDED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

The below named authorized officer of **Nuvo Research US**, **Inc.** of 1740 Lenape Road, Bldg. 2, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382, United States of America, declares that a typographical error was inadvertently made in an assignment document recorded at Reel/Frame 022105/0254 on January 14, 2009 against the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent (now US Patent No. 7,795,309):

Title of Invention: TOPICAL FORMULATION INCLUDING DICLOFENAC, OR A

PHARMACEUTICALLY ACCEPTABLE SALT THEREOF

371(c) Date:

January 12, 2009

Serial No.:

12/281,561

The name of the assignee in the assignment document was inadvertently described as Fqubed Inc. instead of Fqubed, Inc., an error that was subsequently recorded by the USPTO. The undersigned declares that Fqubed, Inc. was the correct corporate name of the assignee. The undersigned also declares that Fqubed, Inc. subsequently changed its name to Nuvo Research US Inc. (a California corporation), prior to merging with and forming the surviving corporate entity Nuvo Research US, Inc. (a Delaware corporation). Exhibits A & B attached hereto evidence the name change and merger which took place after the assignment of the invention, thereby authorizing the below named officer to sign on behalf of the assignee. It is affirmed that the true assignee of the above-identified application for letters patent is Fqubed, Inc., and correction of the recorded assignment is respectfully requested.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Declaration is executed this 19<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2012.

BY: Nuvo	Research US, Inc.
	5
Signature:	
Name:	Bradley Galer
Title:	President

# **EXHIBIT A**

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

#### OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

#### FOUBED, INC.

#### Under California Corporation Code Sections 900-910

The undersigned, John London, President and Katina Loucaides, Secretary of FQUBED, INC., do hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the corporation is FQUBED, INC., (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Corporation was filed by the Department of State of the State of California on April 13, 2000.
- 3. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation from FQUBED, INC. to NUVO RESEARCH US INC.

To effect such amendment, Paragraph "1." of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

- "1. The name of the Corporation is "Nuvo Research US Inc."
- 4. The foregoing amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with California Corporations Code Section 900-910 of the State of California as of July 27, 2010.
- 5. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 6. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 2,000,983 common shares and 1,017,500 preferred shares. The number of shares voting in the favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

HEREOF, we fur	rther declare under penalty of perjury und	der the
hat the matters set	t forth in this certificate are true and corr	ect of
day of	, 2011.	
	$\langle \Lambda \Lambda \Lambda \rangle$	
	1/2/1	
Ву:	741/1//	
Name:	John Lendon	
Title:	President	
	(/	
,	, 1	
By: 1	late Lourandes	
	Katina Loucaides	
	hat the matters seday of	By: Name: John London Title: President

Secretary

Title:

# **EXHIBIT B**

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NUVO RESEARCH US INC. ", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NUVO RESEARCH US, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"NUVO RESEARCH US, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 9:42
O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4980967 8100M

110833845

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 8911161

DATE: 07-19-11

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:58 AM 07/19/2011
FILED 09:42 AM 07/19/2011
SRV 110833845 - 4980967 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:	Law, the
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Nuvo Research US, Inc.	<u> </u>
a Delaware corporation, and	
of the corporation being merged into this surviving corpor Nuvo Research US Inc. ,a California	ration is
corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, ex and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 So of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.	cecuted ection 252
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Nuvo Research US, Inc.	
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation of Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are affected please set forth)	poration. hall be its
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corp 5,000,000 common without par value and 1,650,000 preferred with no par value	oration is
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective upon filing.	
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 1740 Lenape Road, Bldg 2	
West Chester, PA 19382 , an	n office of
the surviving corporation.  EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporation witness whereof, said surviving corporation has caused this certification by an authorized officer, the	rations.
Name: Katina Loucuides	
Print or Type	•
Title: Secretary	

PATENT REEL: 029032 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 09/24/2012